Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Application Note: Users are cautioned not to apply digital input signals prior to power-up of this
device. Doing so may result in a latch-up condition.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD9850BRS –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9850BRS-REEL –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9850BRSZ* –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9850BRSZ-REEL* –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9850/CGPCB Evaluation Board Clock Generator
AD9850/FSPCB Evaluation Board Frequency Synthesizer
*Z = Pb-free part.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD9850
–5–REV. H
PIN CONFIGURATION
17
16
15
20
19
18
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD9850
D3
D7 MSB/SERIAL LOAD
D6
D5
D4
D2
D1
LSB D0
RESET
DVDD
DGNDDGND
DVDD
W CLK
FQ UD
CLKIN
AGND AGND
IOUTB
IOUT
AVDD
RSET
QOUTB
QOUT
AVDD
VINN
VINP
DACBL (NC)